CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Supplies and materials for the maintenance of CCADC as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

STREAMLINK TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

2014-119490

QTY.	IIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	ISSUE		UNIT FRICE	TOTAL PRICE
_	рс	LED Bulb (17watts)	469.00	5,628.0
_	рс	Broom, soft	149.00	745.0
	рс	Floor mop w/ squeezer	1,597.00	3,194.0
-	рс	Blanket	498.00	1,992.0
	рс	Bed Sheet	998.00	3,992.0
	рс	Flash Light (heavy duty)	1,795.00	1,795.0
	ottle	Dishwashing liquid, 250ml, antibac	89.00	1,157.0
	allon	Muriatic Acid	279.00	558.0
	bar	Soap, detergent bar	47.00	658.0
	kg	Soap, powder detergent	144.00	1,440.0
the same and the s	roll	Blue Twine (2500 meters)	359.00	1,795.0
10	рс	Disahwashing sponge	34.00	340.0
	set	Extention wire 10m	998.00	998.0
1	рс	Grasscutter (GX35T/GCAMT-4 stroke, overhead camshaft. Single cylind	19,900.00	19,900.0
		displacement 39 mm x 30 mm, 5,500 rpm, Shaft length 12 in, Fuel tank (-	0.0
	рс	Union Patente	69.00	690.0
	рс	Faucet	199.00	1,990.00
10	рс	Coupling (1/2inch)	14.00	140.00
10	рс	Teflon Tape	14.00	140.00
2	рс	Hack Saw	395.00	790.0
3	рс	Kawit	495.00	1,485.0
2	рс	Sharpening Stone	149.00	298.00
1	kg	Nails (linch)	108.00	108.00
	kg	Nails (2inch)	108.00	
	kg	Nails (3inch)	108.00	108.00
	kg	Nails (4inch)	108.00	108.00
	рс	Toolbox	620.00	108.00
3	рс	Dustpan	195.00	1,240.00
1	рс	Rice Cooker 2L	1,995.00	585.00
		P.E. Bag (4x4x7) (100pcs /bundle)	123.00	1,995.00
		P.E. Bag (6x6x12) (100pcs /bundle)	369.00	2,214.00
3 1		Fish Net	995.00	5,535.00
_		Shading Net(30mx3m)	8,000.00	2,985.00
		Sack w/ Plastic	74.00	24,000.00
		Seedling Tray (128 holes)	89.00	22,200.00
		Toilet bowl cleaner 1000ml	495.00	17,800.00
		Wheelborrow	3,800.00	2,970.00
·'		Hand Trowel	59.00	3,800.00
-		Rake	295.00	885.00
		Spade		885.00
		Door Knob	1,190.00	3,570.00
		Agar	995.00 198.00	1,990.00
		Distilled Water (7liters)		6,930.00
		Oatmeal (800g)	149.00 249.00	1,490.00
		Strainer	148.00	3,735.00
		Egg beater	49,00	296.00
		Measuring cap	98.00	98.00
		Andread Land	98.00	9\$.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this _

in the City of Calapan.

City Legal Officer

STRY. REY DANIELS. ACEDILLO

1111

Engr. MOSS L.SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

Planning Officer III BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

BAC Member

J

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson

BAC Chair

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

1111

ngineer

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor / End User

Approved by:

Award 2021 v. 0